
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021361-2025 

Contract

BLC0125 National Framework for Body Worn Video and
Associated Products and Software and In-Vehicle Video
and Associated Products and Software.

BlueLight Commercial Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021361

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b0e8  

Published 14 May 2025, 3:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BlueLight Commercial Ltd

Lloyd House, Colmore Circus Queensway

Birmingham

B4 6FG

Contact

Rachel Elwood

Email

rachel.elwood@bluelight.police.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021361-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021361-2025
mailto:rachel.elwood@bluelight.police.uk


Page 2 to 18

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12517649

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bluelight.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BLC0125 National Framework for Body Worn Video and Associated Products and Software
and In-Vehicle Video and Associated Products and Software.

Reference number

BLC0125

http://www.bluelight.police.uk
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders


Page 3 to 18

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is a National Framework for Policing and Fire for the purchase of Body Worn Video and
In-Vehicle Video and Associate Products and software.The framework will consist of three
lots:Lot 1: Body Worn Video and Associated Products and SoftwareLot 2: In-Vehicle Video
and Associated Products and SoftwareLot 3: Body Worn Video and In Vehicle Video

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £85,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Body Worn Video and Associated Products and Software

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 18

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 is for provision of Body Worn Video, Associated Products and Software.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

In-Vehicle Video and Associated Products and Software

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices



Page 5 to 18

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of In-Vehicle Video and Associated Products and Software.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Body Worn Video and In-Vehicle Video Combined Solution 

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 18

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Body Worn Video and In-Vehicle Video Combined Solution 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034476

/Notice/034476-2024


Page 8 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0125 Lot 1

Lot No

1 

Title

Lot 1 - Body Worn Video 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reveal Media Limited

Riverview House, 20 Old Bridge Street



Page 9 to 18

Hampton Wick

KT1 4BU

Email

Michael.fiore@revealmedia.com

Telephone

+44 2038902038

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4470201

Internet address

https://www.revealmedia.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axon Public Safety UK Ltd

14 Sopwith Way, Drayton Fields Industrial Estate, Daventry

Northamptonshire

NN11 8PB

Email

mailto:Michael.fiore@revealmedia.com
https://www.revealmedia.co.uk


Page 10 to 18

alex.lowe@axon.com

Telephone

+44 7507515725

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07390059

Internet address

www.axon.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Motorola Limited

Nova South, 160 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 5LB

Email

david.colston@motorolasolutions.com

Telephone

+44 7796135021

mailto:alex.lowe@axon.com
http://www.axon.com
mailto:david.colston@motorolasolutions.com


Page 11 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00912182

Internet address

www.motorolasolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £64,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £64,000,000

http://www.motorolasolutions.com


Page 12 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0125 Lot 2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - In Vehicle Video  

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Motorola Limited

Nova South, 160 Victoria Street



Page 13 to 18

London

SW1E 5LB

Email

david.colston@motorolasolutions.com

Telephone

+44 77

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00912182

Internet address

www.motorolasolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axon Public Safety UK Ltd

14 Sopwith Way, Drayton Fields Industrial Estate, Daventry

Northamptonshire

NN11 8PB

Email

mailto:david.colston@motorolasolutions.com
http://www.motorolasolutions.com


Page 14 to 18

alex.lowe@axon.com

Telephone

+44 7507515725

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07390059

Internet address

www.axon.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

mailto:alex.lowe@axon.com
http://www.axon.com


Page 15 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BLC0125 Lot 3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot - Combined solution Body Worn Video In Vehicle Video  

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Axon Public Safety UK Ltd

14 Sopwith Way, Drayton Fields Industrial Estate, Daventry



Page 16 to 18

Northamptonshire

SW1E 5LB

Email

alex.lowe@axon.com

Telephone

+44 7507515725

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07390059

Internet address

www.axon.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Motorola Limited

Nova South, 160 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 5LB

Email

mailto:alex.lowe@axon.com
http://www.axon.com


Page 17 to 18

david.colston@motorolasolutions.com

Telephone

+44 7811028231

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00912182

Internet address

www.motorolasolutions.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

mailto:david.colston@motorolasolutions.com
http://www.motorolasolutions.com


Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British High Court Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T17:32:07+0100
	TCPDF




